
2026 Lamar University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (37), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Beheler (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-10), Culp (4-4), Ramirez (2-2), Carlgren (1-1), Dagley (1-
1), Kummer (1-1), Oceguera (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Taylor, A.J. .444 3-3 9 4 4 2 0 0 0 6 .667 3 0 0 0 .583 0 0 1-1 1 10 0 1.000
5 Durbin, Beau .385 3-3 13 4 5 2 0 0 5 7 .538 2 1 5 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 5 0 1.000
26 Evans, Brayden .364 3-3 11 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .455 4 1 2 0 .563 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
27 Tracy, Tab .308 3-3 13 1 4 0 0 0 5 4 .308 2 1 2 2 .438 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
23 Benton, Braden .250 3-3 12 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 3 0 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Duran, Kevin .250 3-3 12 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .417 1 1 1 1 .357 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
9 Beheler, Reese .250 3-3 12 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 2 1 5 0 .400 0 0 1-1 22 0 0 1.000
34 Kummer, Theo .250 3-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 3 0 1 1 .455 0 0 0-0 34 2 1 .973
2 Valentine, Balin .083 3-3 12 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 1 1 2 0 .214 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Culp, Easton .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
13 Sparks, Lane .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Alana, Diego .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Pregeant, Cade .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Sunday, Ayden .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 3-3 105 19 30 10 0 0 17 40 .381 23 6 23 4 .440 0 0 3-4 84 23 2 .982
Opponents .204 3-3 103 12 21 6 0 2 10 33 .320 8 2 41 0 .274 0 2 5-5 78 22 7 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Olivier, Chris 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 .048 0 0 0 0 0
16 Carpio, Julius 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ramirez, Fabian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
36 Fritcher, Blayne 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
51 Stallings, Hayden 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
52 Shimmin, Joshua 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
54 Williams, Jarret 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Diaz, Cam 2.45 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 2 1 1 4 0 0 1 .214 0 0 0 0 0
17 Kostic, A.J. 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
30 Darden, Nathan 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 1 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
6 Oceguera, Ethan 5.40 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
8 Dagley, Ty 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
47 Carlgren, Cooper 19.29 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 5 5 2 2 2 0 0 .417 1 0 0 0 0
21 Burdick, Gage 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .667 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.54 2-1 18 3 0 0 1 28.0 21 12 11 8 41 6 0 2 .204 4 2 0 0 2
Opponents 5.88 1-2 16 3 0 0 1 26.0 30 19 17 23 23 10 0 0 .286 7 6 0 0 0



2026 Lamar University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Beheler, Reese 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Taylor, A.J. 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Durbin, Beau 11 6 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Duran, Kevin 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Culp, Easton 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Tracy, Tab 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Valentine, Balin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Evans, Brayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kummer, Theo 37 34 2 1 .973 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Fritcher, Blayne 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sparks, Lane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Carpio, Julius 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kostic, A.J. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Christian, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Burdick, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Benton, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Alana, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Darden, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ramirez, Fabian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Olivier, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Diaz, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Carlgren, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Stallings, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Shimmin, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Williams, Jarret 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Oceguera, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Pregeant, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dagley, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
99 Sunday, Ayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 109 84 23 2 .982 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 107 78 22 7 .935 8 6 0 1.000 0 0


